

## Henry Schein Medical Introduces Its Ambulatory Surgery Center Surgical Guide and Pack Loyalty Program

August 31, 2023

## Company Committed to Help ASCs Provide Optimal Patient Care While Driving Cost-Effective Operations

MELVILLE, N.Y., August 31, 2023 - Henry Schein Medical, the U.S. medical business of Henry Schein, Inc. (Nasdaq: HSIC), today announced the launch of its Ambulatory Surgery Center Surgical Guide (ASC Surgical Guide), accompanied by the introduction of its Pack Loyalty Program. By providing a comprehensive line of Henry Schein Brand products and valuable cost-saving opportunities through the Surgical Guide and the Pack Loyalty Program, Henry Schein Medical is committed to helping ASCs deliver quality care.

The ASC Surgical Guide is a curated collection of equipment and supplies that includes a diverse range of Henry Schein Brand products, such as standard packs, drapes, gowns, gloves, operating room accessories, central sterile supplies, and much more.

To further support ASCs, Henry Schein Medical is introducing the Pack Loyalty Program, which allows eligible ASC customers to enjoy additional cost savings on their overall Henry Schein Brand product purchases. This program recognizes ASCs for their loyalty while providing additional financial benefits to support their operations.

"We are excited to introduce the ASC Surgical Guide and Pack Loyalty Program," said Scott Jackson, Vice President of Surgical Solutions at Henry Schein. "These initiatives demonstrate our ongoing commitment to supporting ASCs with specialized solutions and cost-saving opportunities. By providing both our comprehensive resource guide and a loyalty program, we aim to support ASCs in continuing to provide high-guality patient care while optimizing their workflows and financial performance."

"We are excited to introduce the ASC Surgical Guide and Pack Loyalty Program," said Scott Jackson, Vice President of Surgical Solutions at Henry Schein. "These initiatives demonstrate our ongoing commitment to supporting ASCs with specialized solutions and cost-saving opportunities. By providing both our comprehensive resource guide and a loyalty program, we aim to support ASCs in continuing to provide high-quality patient care while optimizing their workflows and financial performance."

Henry Schein's Surgical Solutions team exclusively serves the ASC & Oral Maxillofacial Surgery (OMS) markets, and is dedicated to meeting the unique needs of the industry. To learn more about the Pack Loyalty Program, please email SurgicalSolutions@HenrySchein.com.

## About Henry Schein, Inc.

Henry Schein, Inc. (Nasdag: HSIC) is a solutions company for health care professionals powered by a network of people and technology. With more than 23,000 Team Schein Members worldwide, the Company's network of trusted advisors provides more than 1 million customers globally with more than 300 valued solutions that help improve operational success and clinical outcomes. Our Business, Clinical, Technology, and Supply Chain solutions help office-based dental and medical practitioners work more efficiently so they can provide quality care more effectively. These solutions also support dental laboratories, government and institutional health care clinics, as well as other alternate care sites.

Henry Schein operates through a centralized and automated distribution network, with a selection of more than 300,000 branded products and Henry Schein corporate brand products in our distribution centers.

A FORTUNE 500 Company and a member of the S&P 500® index, Henry Schein is headquartered in Melville, N.Y., and has operations or affiliates in 33 countries and territories. The Company's sales reached \$12.6 billion in 2022, and have grown at a compound annual rate of approximately 12.1 percent since Henry Schein became a public company in 1995.

For more information, visit Henry Schein at www.henryschein.com, Facebook.com/HenrySchein, Instagram.com/HenrySchein, and Twitter.com/HenrySchein.

CONTACT: Lauren DelGuidice **Corporate Media Relations Specialist** Lauren.DelGuidice@henryschein.com